

tITEM NO.23

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIA

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 11342/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/11/2008 in MACA No. 804/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

DEEPAK Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.N.CHANDRAN & ANR Respondent(s)

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 17/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.P.Vinod, Adv.
Mr. Sajith P. Warriar, Adv.for
Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master